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SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR

05 dec 2008 Short ProgramCloetta Center

Free Skating06 dec 2008

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 21

21

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:30: Max.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80 0.80Choreography

Interpretation  0.80

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

Interpretation  1.60

Choreography  1.60

printed at: 2008-12-07 19:49:07



SM-vecka 2008

PANEL OF JUDGES

USM FLICKOR

Officials

SKF Peter LEVINTechnical Controller

SKF Sara PERSSONTechnical Specialist

SKF Monika HOLMBERGAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

SKF Marie JOHANSSONReferee

MALMÖ Anneli SERVINJudge No.1

Ö-ÅKE Anna HÖRNLUNDJudge No.2

MÖLND Alexandra REATAZAJudge No.3

SOLLE Harald HEINEMANNJudge No.4

ENEBY Hanna NORLENJudge No.5

HALMS Lieve LINDBERGJudge No.6

Data/Replay Operator

SKF Christer HANNERSTAMData Operator

SKF Jenny JÖNSSONReplay Operator

printed at: 2008-12-05 19:46:16



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 1. Plats 
Josefin TALJEGÅRD 

Göteborgs 
Konståkningsklubb 

 

2. Plats 
Johanna WICK 

Solna 
Konståkning 

 3. Plats 
Pålina BOUKOV 

Malmö 
Konståkningsklubb 

   

 



SM-vecka 2008

RESULTS

USM FLICKOR FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 113,33Josefin TALJEGÅRD 1

Göteborgs Konståkningsklubb

22 100,38Johanna WICK 2

Solna Konståkning

33 91,43Pålina BOUKOV 3

Malmö Konståkningsklubb

44 86,12Elin HALLBERG 4

Uddevalla Konståkningsförening

66 81,27Sophie MELLSTIG 5

Älta Idrottsförening

95 81,21Nicole SVENSSON 6

Malmö Konståkningsklubb

510 79,40Olivia NYMAN 7

IFK Österåkers Konståkningsklubb

108 77,51Veronika AZIZOVA 8

Vallentuna Konståkningsklubb

117 76,96Madeleine SJÖQUIST 9

Lerums Konståkningsklubb

715 75,94Jennifer OLOFSSON 10

Mölndals Konståkningsklubb

814 75,56Natalie BLOM 11

Landvetter Konståkningsklubb

1216 73,24Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM 12

Lidköpings Konståkningsklubb

1413 72,74Linn FELDT 13

Landvetter Konståkningsklubb

1511 72,50Lina SKÖLDBERG 14

Växjö Konståkningsklubb

209 69,88Susanna  BARTOLETTI 15

Stockholms Konståkningsklubb

1617 69,39Hanna GREHN 16

Uppsala Skridskoklubb

2112 68,27Linn MELANDER 17

Säffle Konståkningsklubb

1321 66,61Gabriella HOLMSTEN 18

Örnsköldsviks  Konståkningsklubb

1720 66,15Rebecka HAMMAR 19

Luleå Konståkningsklubb

1818 65,84Lisa FORSGREN 20

Örnsköldsviks  Konståkningsklubb

1919 65,44Isabell ANDREASSON 21

Säffle Konståkningsklubb

Technical Controller

 Peter LEVIN  SKF

Printed: 2008-12-06 13:52:28

Referee

 Marie JOHANSSON  SKF



SM-vecka 2008

RESULTS

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

Josefin TALJEGÅRD 1  44.13

Johanna WICK 2  36.61

Pålina BOUKOV 3  34.36

Elin HALLBERG 4  33.16

Nicole SVENSSON 5  31.88

Sophie MELLSTIG 6  29.88

Madeleine SJÖQUIST 7  29.25

Veronika AZIZOVA 8  28.69

Susanna  BARTOLETTI 9  27.87

Olivia NYMAN 10  27.83

Lina SKÖLDBERG 11  27.60

Linn MELANDER 12  27.05

Linn FELDT 13  26.65

Natalie BLOM 14  26.17

Jennifer OLOFSSON 15  25.97

Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM 16  25.61

Hanna GREHN 17  24.89

Lisa FORSGREN 18  23.55

Isabell ANDREASSON 19  23.30

Rebecka HAMMAR 20  22.41

Gabriella HOLMSTEN 21  19.40

Printed: 2008-12-05 14:54:37

Page 1/1Report _USM Flickor_SP 73A 0.0



USM FLICKOR

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

Josefin TALJEGÅRD 1  44.13  26.28  0.00 4.50  4.13  4.69  4.50  4.50 17.85

Johanna WICK 2  36.61  21.26  1.00 4.13  3.81  4.25  4.06  4.19 16.35

Pålina BOUKOV 3  34.36  18.46  0.00 4.25  3.69  4.00  4.13  3.81 15.90

Elin HALLBERG 4  33.16  19.26  0.00 3.50  3.06  3.81  3.38  3.63 13.90

Nicole SVENSSON 5  31.88  16.78  0.00 3.75  3.44  3.94  3.88  3.88 15.10

Sophie MELLSTIG 6  29.88  16.38  0.00 3.56  3.06  3.50  3.50  3.25 13.50

Madeleine SJÖQUIST 7  29.25  16.30  0.00 3.25  2.88  3.44  3.38  3.25 12.95

Veronika AZIZOVA 8  28.69  14.94  0.00 3.63  3.19  3.50  3.56  3.31 13.75

Susanna  BARTOLETTI 9  27.87  13.97  0.00 3.44  3.13  3.63  3.69  3.50 13.90

Olivia NYMAN 10  27.83  14.88  0.00 3.31  2.88  3.31  3.44  3.25 12.95

Lina SKÖLDBERG 11  27.60  14.90  0.00 3.31  2.81  3.38  3.13  3.25 12.70

Linn MELANDER 12  27.05  15.75  0.00 2.88  2.50  3.06  2.94  2.75 11.30

Linn FELDT 13  26.65  14.00  0.00 3.38  3.00  3.25  3.19  3.00 12.65

Natalie BLOM 14  26.17  15.02  1.00 3.25  2.69  3.19  2.94  3.13 12.15

Jennifer OLOFSSON 15  25.97  14.57  1.00 3.25  2.81  3.25  3.13  3.06 12.40

Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM 16  25.61  12.51  0.00 3.38  2.88  3.50  3.31  3.31 13.10

Hanna GREHN 17  24.89  13.59  0.00 3.00  2.56  3.00  2.81  2.75 11.30

Lisa FORSGREN 18  23.55  11.35  0.00 3.25  2.81  3.06  3.25  2.88 12.20

Isabell ANDREASSON 19  23.30  11.35  0.00 3.13  2.56  3.25  3.00  3.00 11.95

Rebecka HAMMAR 20  22.41  11.16  0.00 2.94  2.56  2.88  2.94  2.75 11.25

Gabriella HOLMSTEN 21  19.40  9.60  1.00 2.81  2.50  2.69  2.94  2.56 10.80

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 2008-12-05 14:57:50

Page 1/1Report _USM Flickor_SP 73A 0.0



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 26.28 44.13Josefin TALJEGÅRD  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.50 0 1 1 0 0 1  4.00

 1  17.85

2A

3S+2T  5.80 0.00 010 0-10 5.802

CCoSp3  3.75 0.75 112212 3.003

SpSq4  4.65112112 1.25 3.404

22232  2.502 1.00 1.505 LSp1

10111  2.280 0.38 1.906 2Lz

7  2.30  1.00 2  3.302 2 2 2 2SlSt2

 21.40  26.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.50

 4.25

 5.00

 4.50  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.50

 4.50  4.25  4.25  3.75  3.75

 4.75  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 4.50

 4.13

 4.69

Choreography  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.25 0.80  4.50

Interpretation  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.75 0.80  4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.85

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 21.26 36.61Johanna WICK  1.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  3.40

 2  16.35

2Lz+2Lo

2F  2.45 0.75 112 122 1.702

CCoSp4  4.25 0.75 112212 3.503

SlSt2  2.80111120 0.50 2.304

01212  3.731 0.63 3.105 SpSq3

00111  1.182 0.38 0.806 1A

7  2.70  0.75 1  3.452 2 2 1 1LSp4

 17.50  21.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 4.00

 4.50

 4.25  4.25  4.25  4.00  3.75

 4.00  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.25

 4.25  4.50  4.25  4.00  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 4.13

 3.81

 4.25

Choreography  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.50  3.75  3.50 0.80  4.06

Interpretation  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.25  3.75  3.75 0.80  4.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.35

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 18.46 34.36Pålina BOUKOV  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.08 0 0 1 0 -1 -1  1.62

 3  15.90

2F

2Lz+2T  3.33 0.13 011 000 3.202

1A  1.18 0.38 001111 0.803

CCoSp3  3.13001001 0.13 3.004

11122  4.902 1.50 3.405 SpSq4

11112  2.301 0.50 1.806 SlSt1

7  1.50  0.50 1  2.002 1 1 1 1LSp1

 15.40  18.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.50

 3.75

 4.50

 4.50  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.25

 4.25  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.75

 4.00  4.25  4.00  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 4.25

 3.69

 4.00

Choreography  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  3.50  3.75 0.80  4.13

Interpretation  3.75  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.50  4.00 0.80  3.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.90

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 19.26 33.16Elin HALLBERG  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.38 1 1 1 1 0 0  3.58

 4  13.90

2Lz+2T

SpSq3  3.48 0.38 012 011 3.102

1A  1.30 0.50 111012 0.803

CCoSp4  4.00011111 0.50 3.504

10111  2.201 0.50 1.705 2F

00100  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  2.40  0.50 2  2.901 1 1 1 1LSp3

 16.50  19.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.75

 4.50

 3.25  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.75

 2.50  2.75  3.50  2.75  3.25

 4.25  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.50

 3.06

 3.81

Choreography  4.25  3.00  3.25  4.00  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.38

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.00  3.50 0.80  3.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.90

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 16.78 31.88Nicole SVENSSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0  3.20

 5  15.10

2Lz+2T

LSp1  2.25 0.75 221 121 1.502

2Lo<  0.20-0.30 -3-3-3-3-3-3 0.503 <

SpSq4  4.90112212 1.50 3.404

00111  1.181 0.38 0.805 1A

00101  2.051 0.25 1.806 CiSt1

7  2.50  0.50 2  3.001 1 1 1 1CCoSp2

 13.70  16.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.75

 4.50

 3.50  3.75  4.25  3.50  3.75

 3.25  3.50  4.00  3.00  3.25

 3.75  4.00  4.25  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.75

 3.44

 3.94

Choreography  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.50  3.50  3.25 0.80  3.88

Interpretation  4.50  3.75  3.75  4.25  3.25  3.75 0.80  3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.10

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 16.38 29.88Sophie MELLSTIG  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40  0.13 0 1 -1 1 0 0  3.53

 6  13.50

2Lz+2Lo

1A  0.93 0.13 011 000 0.802

CCoSp4  3.42-0.08 000-1-10 3.503

2F  1.40-1-1-1-1-1-1-0.30 1.704

-100-10  1.820-0.08 1.905 LSp2

00001  3.100 0.00 3.106 SpSq3

7  1.80  0.38 1  2.181 1 1 0 0SlSt1

 16.20  16.38

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.00

 3.50

 3.50  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.25

 3.25  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.75

 3.75  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.56

 3.06

 3.50

Choreography  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.00 0.80  3.50

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.50

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 16.30 29.25Madeleine SJÖQUIST  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  3.10

 7  12.95

2Lz+2Lo !

2F  1.55-0.15 -11-1 0-10 1.702

LSp2  2.40 0.50 101111 1.903

SlSt1  1.72-1000-10-0.08 1.804

00000  3.100 0.00 3.105 SpSq3

00000  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  3.50  0.13 0  3.63-1 1 1 0 0CCoSp4

 16.20  16.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.50

 3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50

 3.00  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.75

 3.75  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.25

 2.88

 3.44

Choreography  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.38

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.95

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.94 28.69Veronika AZIZOVA  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.08 -1 0 -1 0 0 0  3.12

 8  13.75

2Lz+2T

2F  2.20 0.50 011 111 1.702

LSp1  1.50 0.00 0010-10 1.503

SpSq3  2.92001-1-10-0.18 3.104

00100  0.800 0.00 0.805 1A

00111  2.050 0.25 1.806 SlSt1

7  2.50 -0.15 -1  2.35-2 0 1 0 -1CCoSp2

 14.60  14.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.25

 3.50

 4.25  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.50

 3.75  3.25  3.50  2.50  2.75

 3.50  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.63

 3.19

 3.50

Choreography  3.25  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.56

Interpretation  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.75

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.97 27.87Susanna  BARTOLETTI  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0  1.30

 9  13.90

1A

2Lz+2T  3.12-0.08 0-11 -100 3.202

SlSt1  2.05 0.25 001110 1.803

2F  2.08001111 0.38 1.704

10111  4.001 0.50 3.505 CCoSp4

-----  0.00- 0.00 0.006 SpSq

7  1.50 -0.08 -2  1.42-1 0 1 0 0LSp1

 12.50  13.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.25

 3.75  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.50

 3.50  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.00

 4.00  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.44

 3.13

 3.63

Choreography  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.69

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.90

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.88 27.83Olivia NYMAN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  3.20

 10  12.95

2F+2Lo

SpSq3  3.23 0.13 001 010 3.102

1A  0.80 0.00 000000 0.803

LSp1  1.50001000 0.00 1.504

-2-2-2-2-2  1.30-1-0.60 1.905 2Lz e

0000-1  1.72-1-0.08 1.806 SlSt1

7  3.00  0.13 1  3.130 0 0 1 0CCoSp3

 15.30  14.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.75

 3.25

 3.25  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.50

 2.75  3.00  3.00  3.00  2.75

 3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.31

 2.88

 3.31

Choreography  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.44

Interpretation  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.95

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.90 27.60Lina SKÖLDBERG  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.00 0 0 -2 1 0 0  3.20

 11  12.70

2Lz+2T

SlSt1  1.80 0.00 010 000 1.802

CCoSp3  3.00 0.00 000000 3.003

2F  1.40-2-1-1-1-10-0.30 1.704 !

01001  3.351 0.25 3.105 SpSq3

00000  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  1.50 -0.15 0  1.350 -1 0 -1 -1LSp1

 15.10  14.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 2.75

 3.50

 3.25  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.25

 3.00  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.75

 3.50  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.31

 2.81

 3.38

Choreography  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.13

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.70

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 15.75 27.05Linn MELANDER  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.15 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1  2.85

 12  11.30

2F+2T

2Lz  1.20-0.70 -2-2-2 -3-3-2 1.902 e

LSp2  1.45-0.45 -2-10-2-2-1 1.903

SeSt1  1.720-1-1000-0.08 1.804

00111  1.181 0.38 0.805 1A

00110  3.751 0.25 3.506 CCoSp4

7  3.10  0.50 1  3.602 1 1 1 0SpSq3

 16.00  15.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 3.25

 2.75  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.00

 2.50  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50

 2.75  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 2.88

 2.50

 3.06

Choreography  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  2.75  3.00 0.80  2.94

Interpretation  3.25  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.75  3.00 0.80  2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.30

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.00 26.65Linn FELDT  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -1.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90

 13  12.65

2A

2Lz+2Lo  3.25-0.15 01-1 -1-10 3.402

2F  1.83 0.13 001100 1.703

SpSq1  1.50-1-10-1-1-1-0.30 1.804

-100-2-2  1.12-2-0.38 1.505 LSp1

0110-1  2.551 0.25 2.306 SlSt2

7  2.00 -0.15 0  1.85-1 -1 1 0 -1CCoSp1

 16.20  14.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.25

 3.00

 2.75  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.75

 2.50  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00

 2.75  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.38

 3.00

 3.25

Choreography  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.19

Interpretation  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.50  3.50  3.00 0.80  3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.65

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 15.02 26.17Natalie BLOM  1.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0  1.70

 14  12.15

2F

2Lz+2T  3.12-0.08 -100 0-10 3.202

CCoSp4  3.35-0.15 000-2-20 3.503

SpSq2  2.30-101000 0.00 2.304

00000  0.800 0.00 0.805 1A

001-11  1.930 0.13 1.806 CiSt1

7  1.90 -0.08 0  1.82-1 0 0 -1 0LSp2

 15.20  15.02

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 2.75

 3.00

 2.75  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25

 2.50  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.75

 3.25  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.25

 2.69

 3.19

Choreography  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.00 0.80  2.94

Interpretation  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.15

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.57 25.97Jennifer OLOFSSON  1.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.13 0 1 0 1 0 0  3.13

 15  12.40

2F+2T

2A<  0.30-0.50 -3-3-3 -3-3-3 0.802 <

CCoSp3  3.00 0.00 0000-10 3.003

SpSq4  3.40001000 0.00 3.404

-1-1-1-10  1.60-1-0.30 1.905 2Lz !

000-1-1  1.420-0.08 1.506 LSp1

7  1.80 -0.08 0  1.72-1 -1 0 0 0SlSt1

 15.40  14.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.50

 2.75  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50

 2.50  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.25

 3.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.25

 2.81

 3.25

Choreography  3.50  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.13

Interpretation  3.25  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 12.51 25.61Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  1.40

 16  13.10

2Lz+1Lo

1A  1.30 0.50 111 102 0.802

CiSt1  1.93 0.13 011000 1.803

2F  1.17-2-2-1-2-2-1-0.53 1.704 e

01100  2.030 0.13 1.905 LSp2

011-11  2.050 0.25 1.806 SpSq1

7  2.50  0.13 0  2.631 0 0 1 0CCoSp2

 12.90  12.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 2.75

 3.25

 2.75  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.50

 2.50  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00

 3.50  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.38

 2.88

 3.50

Choreography  3.25  3.25  2.75  4.00  3.50  3.25 0.80  3.31

Interpretation  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.50 0.80  3.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.10

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.59 24.89Hanna GREHN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.20

 17  11.30

1Lo

LSp2  2.28 0.38 120 011 1.902

SpSq3  3.35 0.25 00-1121 3.103

2F+2T  2.40-2-2-2-2-2-2-0.60 3.004

00100  0.800 0.00 0.805 1A

00100  2.631 0.13 2.506 CCoSp2

7  1.80  0.13 0  1.931 0 1 -1 0CiSt1

 13.60  13.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 3.00

 3.50  2.75  3.50  3.00  2.75

 2.75  2.50  3.25  2.50  2.50

 3.00  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.00

 2.56

 3.00

Choreography  2.75  3.00  2.75  3.75  2.75  2.75 0.80  2.81

Interpretation  2.50  2.75  2.75  3.50  2.75  2.75 0.80  2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.30

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.35 23.55Lisa FORSGREN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 0  1.50

 18  12.20

LSp1

SpSq3  3.10 0.00 001 0-10 3.102

2F  1.70 0.00 000000 1.703

2Lz+2T  2.60-2-2-1-2-2-2-0.60 3.204 e

-----  0.00- 0.00 0.005 CCoSp

-100-1-1  1.650-0.15 1.806 SlSt1

7  0.80  0.00 0  0.800 0 0 0 01A

 12.10  11.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 2.75

 3.00

 2.75  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25

 2.50  2.75  3.00  2.75  3.00

 2.75  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.25

 2.81

 3.06

Choreography  3.25  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.25

Interpretation  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.25 0.80  2.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.20

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.35 23.30Isabell ANDREASSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90

 19  11.95

2Lo+1T

SpSq3  3.48 0.38 012 011 3.102

1A  1.05 0.25 001011 0.803

LSp1  1.200-1-1-1-1-1-0.30 1.504

000-10  1.800 0.00 1.805 CiSt1

-100-1-1  1.150-0.15 1.306 2S

7  2.00 -0.23 0  1.77-1 -1 -1 0 -1CCoSp1

 12.40  11.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 2.75

 3.25

 3.00  2.25  3.50  3.25  3.00

 2.50  2.25  3.00  2.50  2.50

 3.25  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 3.13

 2.56

 3.25

Choreography  3.00  2.75  2.25  3.75  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.00

Interpretation  3.00  2.75  2.50  3.50  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.95

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.16 22.41Rebecka HAMMAR  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - - - -  0.00

 20  11.25

SpSq

2Lz+2T  3.12-0.08 -10-1 000 3.202

CCoSp3  3.00 0.00 000000 3.003

SlSt1  1.72001-1-10-0.08 1.804

-1-11-2-1  1.270-0.23 1.505 2Lo

00101  0.930 0.13 0.806 1A

7  1.50 -0.38 -1  1.12-2 -2 -1 -1 -1LSp1

 11.80  11.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 2.75

 2.50  2.50  3.50  3.00  3.50

 2.50  2.50  3.25  2.50  2.75

 2.50  2.50  3.50  3.00  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 2.94

 2.56

 2.88

Choreography  3.00  2.75  2.50  3.75  3.00  3.00 0.80  2.94

Interpretation  2.75  2.25  2.00  3.50  3.00  3.00 0.80  2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.25

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 9.60 19.40Gabriella HOLMSTEN  1.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.30

 21  10.80

2A< <

LSp1  1.50 0.00 000 01-1 1.502

2Lz<+COMBO  0.30-0.30 -3-3-3-3-3-3 0.603 <

CCoSp2  2.50000-100 0.00 2.504

-100-1-1  1.650-0.15 1.805 SlSt1

-100-1-1  1.550-0.15 1.706 2F

7  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0 0 0 0SpSq1

 10.70  9.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.50

 2.75

 2.50  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.75

 2.00  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50

 2.25  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.80

 0.80

 2.81

 2.50

 2.69

Choreography  3.00  2.25  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.00 0.80  2.94

Interpretation  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.50 0.80  2.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

printed: 2008-12-05 14:58:13



SM-vecka 2008

RESULTS

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

Josefin TALJEGÅRD 1  69.20

Johanna WICK 2  63.77

Pålina BOUKOV 3  57.07

Elin HALLBERG 4  52.96

Olivia NYMAN 5  51.57

Sophie MELLSTIG 6  51.39

Jennifer OLOFSSON 7  49.97

Natalie BLOM 8  49.39

Nicole SVENSSON 9  49.33

Veronika AZIZOVA 10  48.82

Madeleine SJÖQUIST 11  47.71

Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM 12  47.63

Gabriella HOLMSTEN 13  47.21

Linn FELDT 14  46.09

Lina SKÖLDBERG 15  44.90

Hanna GREHN 16  44.50

Rebecka HAMMAR 17  43.74

Lisa FORSGREN 18  42.29

Isabell ANDREASSON 19  42.14

Susanna  BARTOLETTI 20  42.01

Linn MELANDER 21  41.22

Printed: 2008-12-06 13:52:38

Page 1/1Report _USM Flickor_FS 73A 0.0



USM FLICKOR

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

Josefin TALJEGÅRD 1  69.20  32.89  0.00 4.50  4.31  4.63  4.56  4.69 36.31

Johanna WICK 2  63.77  30.46  0.00 4.19  3.88  4.25  4.19  4.31 33.31

Pålina BOUKOV 3  57.07  25.57  0.00 4.25  3.69  4.00  4.00  3.75 31.50

Elin HALLBERG 4  52.96  25.14  0.00 3.63  3.19  3.50  3.63  3.44 27.82

Olivia NYMAN 5  51.57  23.86  0.00 3.50  3.19  3.63  3.56  3.44 27.71

Sophie MELLSTIG 6  51.39  23.58  0.00 3.63  3.19  3.56  3.56  3.44 27.81

Jennifer OLOFSSON 7  49.97  25.16  0.00 3.25  2.81  3.25  3.13  3.06 24.81

Natalie BLOM 8  49.39  23.97  0.00 3.38  2.94  3.25  3.19  3.13 25.42

Nicole SVENSSON 9  49.33  22.02  2.00 3.63  3.44  3.69  3.81  3.75 29.31

Veronika AZIZOVA 10  48.82  22.42  0.00 3.56  3.06  3.44  3.25  3.19 26.40

Madeleine SJÖQUIST 11  47.71  20.68  0.00 3.38  3.13  3.50  3.50  3.38 27.03

Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM 12  47.63  21.82  0.00 3.50  2.88  3.50  3.19  3.06 25.81

Gabriella HOLMSTEN 13  47.21  25.30  0.00 2.94  2.50  2.88  2.81  2.56 21.91

Linn FELDT 14  46.09  21.39  0.00 3.31  2.81  3.06  3.25  3.00 24.70

Lina SKÖLDBERG 15  44.90  21.80  1.00 3.19  2.81  3.06  3.06  2.94 24.10

Hanna GREHN 16  44.50  22.19  0.00 3.06  2.38  3.06  2.75  2.69 22.31

Rebecka HAMMAR 17  43.74  20.14  0.00 3.25  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.75 23.60

Lisa FORSGREN 18  42.29  19.56  0.00 2.88  2.63  2.88  3.06  2.75 22.73

Isabell ANDREASSON 19  42.14  17.94  0.00 3.06  2.75  3.19  3.06  3.06 24.20

Susanna  BARTOLETTI 20  42.01  18.51  2.00 3.25  3.00  3.19  3.44  3.06 25.50

Linn MELANDER 21  41.22  19.31  0.00 2.88  2.56  2.75  2.81  2.69 21.91

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 2008-12-06 13:52:52

Page 1/1Report _USM Flickor_FS 73A 0.0



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 32.89 69.20Josefin TALJEGÅRD  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  3.50

 1  36.31

2A

3S  3.75-0.75 -20-1 0-20 4.502

3T<  0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3 1.303 <

FSSp4  4.00222222 1.00 3.004

-1-2-1-2-2  2.70-1-1.20 3.905 2A+2T< <

1110-1  1.881 0.38 1.506 LSp1

7  3.10  0.50 1  3.601 1 1 1 1SpSq3

8  5.17  0.00 0  5.170 -2 1 0 0x2F+2Lo+2Lo

9  3.74  0.25 0  3.991 0 1 0 1x2Lz+2Lo

10  3.50  0.50 1  4.001 1 2 1 1CCoSp4

 33.21  32.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.50

 4.25

 5.00

 4.50  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.25

 4.50  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.25

 4.50  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 4.50

 4.31

 4.63

Choreography  4.50  4.25  5.00  4.75  4.50  4.50 1.60  4.56

Interpretation  4.75  4.25  5.00  4.50  4.50  5.00 1.60  4.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  36.31

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 30.46 63.77Johanna WICK  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.75 2 2 -1 2 1 1  2.65

 2  33.31

2Lz

2F+2Lo  3.45 0.25 011 010 3.202

2A  1.00-2.50 -3-3-3-3-3-3 3.503

FSSp3  2.60000100 0.00 2.604

11111  4.001 0.50 3.505 CCoSp4

01112  4.401 1.00 3.406 SpSq4

7  3.30  0.00 0  3.301 0 0 0 0x2F+2T

8  2.09  0.00 0  2.090 -1 1 0 0x2Lz

9  3.52  0.00 0  3.520 0 0 0 0x2F+2Lo

10  2.70  0.75 2  3.452 2 1 1 1LSp4

 29.71  30.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.25

 4.00

 4.50

 4.50  4.50  4.25  3.75  3.50

 4.25  4.00  4.00  3.25  3.50

 4.50  4.50  4.25  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 4.19

 3.88

 4.25

Choreography  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.50  3.50  3.50 1.60  4.19

Interpretation  4.75  4.75  4.50  4.25  3.75  3.75 1.60  4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.31

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 25.57 57.07Pålina BOUKOV  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.38 0 1 1 1 0 1  3.58

 3  31.50

2Lz+2T

2Lo  1.88 0.38 011 101 1.502

2F+2T  3.25 0.25 101010 3.003

LSp1  2.13211112 0.63 1.504

11111  3.602 0.50 3.105 SpSq3

-3-3-3-3-3  0.38-3-0.50 0.886 x2A< <

7  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 1 0 0FCSp2

8  1.43  0.50 1  1.931 1 1 1 1x2T

9  3.52  0.25 0  3.770 1 1 0 1x2Lz+2T

10  2.50  0.25 1  2.751 0 1 0 0CCoSp2

 22.93  25.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.50

 4.00

 4.75

 4.25  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.00

 3.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.50

 3.75  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.00

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 4.25

 3.69

 4.00

Choreography  4.50  4.00  3.75  4.50  3.75  3.50 1.60  4.00

Interpretation  4.00  3.50  3.75  4.25  3.50  3.75 1.60  3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.50

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 25.14 52.96Elin HALLBERG  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30 -0.38 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1  2.92

 4  27.82

1F+2T+2Lo

1Lz  0.45-0.15 -1-3-2 -1-1-2 0.602

FSSp4  2.92-0.08 -100-100 3.003

1A  1.18001111 0.38 0.804

00001  3.300 0.00 3.305 x2Lo+2Lo

11101  3.601 0.50 3.106 SpSq3

7  2.50  0.00 0  2.501 0 0 0 0CoSp3

8  3.52  0.00 0  3.520 0 0 0 0x2Lz+2T

9  1.87  0.00 0  1.870 0 0 0 0x2F

10  2.50  0.38 1  2.881 1 0 1 0CCoSp2

 24.49  25.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.25

 4.00

 3.50  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.50

 3.25  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.00

 3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.63

 3.19

 3.50

Choreography  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.00 1.60  3.63

Interpretation  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.82

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 23.86 51.57Olivia NYMAN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.25 1 1 1 0 0 0  3.25

 5  27.71

CoSp4

2F+2Lo  3.33 0.13 001 010 3.202

2Lz  1.45-0.45 -1-2-1-2-1-2 1.903 !

2Lo+1Lo  1.85-2-100-10-0.15 2.004

0-1000  1.900 0.00 1.905 FCSp1

-2-1-1-2-2  1.34-2-0.53 1.876 x2F

7  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 0 0 0SpSq2

8  2.53  0.00 0  2.530 0 0 0 0x1A+2Lo

9  1.65  0.38 1  2.031 1 1 0 0x2Lo

10  3.50  0.38 1  3.881 0 1 1 0CCoSp4

 23.85  23.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.25

 4.00

 3.50  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.00

 3.50  3.00  3.50  3.00  2.50

 3.75  3.50  3.75  3.50  2.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.50

 3.19

 3.63

Choreography  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.50  2.75 1.60  3.56

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.00 1.60  3.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.71

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 23.58 51.39Sophie MELLSTIG  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.63 1 1 2 1 1 2  3.03

 6  27.81

LSp3

2Lz+2T  3.20 0.00 000 000 3.202

1A  0.80 0.00 000010 0.803

3Lo<  0.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.00 1.504 <

00001  3.100 0.00 3.105 SpSq3

00001  1.870 0.00 1.876 x2F

7  2.30 -0.15 -1  2.150 -1 0 0 -1FSSp2

8  3.74 -0.15 0  3.590 -1 -1 -1 0x2Lz+2Lo

9  2.42 -0.08 0  2.34-1 -1 0 0 0x2F+1Lo

10  3.00  0.00 0  3.001 0 0 0 0CCoSp3

 24.33  23.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.25

 3.75

 3.75  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.50

 3.50  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.00

 3.50  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.25

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.63

 3.19

 3.56

Choreography  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.25 1.60  3.56

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.25 1.60  3.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.81

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 25.16 49.97Jennifer OLOFSSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50 -0.38 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1  4.12

 7  24.81

2Lz+2T+2T e

2A<  0.30-0.50 -3-3-3 -3-3-3 0.802 <

2F+2T  3.00 0.00 000000 3.003

CCoSp3  3.00000000 0.00 3.004

000-10  3.100 0.00 3.105 SpSq3

01011  2.031 0.38 1.656 x2Lo

7  3.52 -0.38 -1  3.14-1 -2 -1 -2 0x2Lz+2T !

8  1.87  0.25 0  2.121 1 0 0 1x2F

9  2.30 -0.45 -1  1.85-2 -2 -1 -1 -2FSSp2

10  2.50  0.00 0  2.50-1 0 0 0 0CoSp3

 26.24  25.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.25

 3.00  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25

 2.75  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.75

 3.00  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.25

 2.81

 3.25

Choreography  3.75  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.00 1.60  3.13

Interpretation  3.50  2.75  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.81

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 23.97 49.39Natalie BLOM  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.50 1 1 1 1 0 1  3.70

 8  25.42

2Lz+2T

2F+2T+1T  3.10-0.30 -10-1 -1-1-1 3.402

SpSq3  3.23 0.13 001001 3.103

2Lz  1.60-1-1-1-1-1-2-0.30 1.904

0010-1  2.600 0.00 2.605 CSSp3

00110  2.000 0.13 1.876 x2F

7  1.87 -0.08 0  1.79-1 0 0 -1 0x2F

8  3.00 -0.23 -1  2.77-2 0 0 -1 -1CCoSp3

9  0.88  0.00 0  0.880 0 0 0 0x1A

10  2.60 -0.30 -2  2.30-1 -1 -1 -1 -1FSSp3

 24.42  23.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.00

 3.25

 2.75  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.25

 2.75  3.00  3.25  2.50  3.00

 3.25  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.38

 2.94

 3.25

Choreography  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.75  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.19

Interpretation  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.50  2.75  2.75 1.60  3.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.42

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 22.02 49.33Nicole SVENSSON  2.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  1.50

 9  29.31

2Lo

2Lz+2T  3.20 0.00 000 000 3.202

1A  0.80 0.00 000000 0.803

FCSp1  2.15101001 0.25 1.904

-1-2-1-2-2  2.47-2-0.53 3.005 2F+2T

00000  1.300 0.00 1.306 2S

7  1.50  0.38 0  1.881 1 1 0 1LSp1

8  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 1 0 0CCoSp2

9  3.40  1.75 2  5.152 2 2 1 0SpSq4

10  1.67 -0.60 -2  1.07-2 -2 -2 -2 -2x2Lz+SEQ

 20.77  22.02

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.75

 4.00

 3.25  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.50

 3.25  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.50

 3.50  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.63

 3.44

 3.69

Choreography  4.50  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.81

Interpretation  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.25  4.00 1.60  3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.31

Deductions Interruption in excess: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 22.42 48.82Veronika AZIZOVA  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  4.70 -0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0  4.55

 10  26.40

2Lz+2T+2Lo

FCSp1  2.03 0.13 -100 011 1.902

2F+2T  3.38 0.38 011110 3.003

1A  0.80001000 0.00 0.804

000-1-1  1.420-0.08 1.505 LSp1

0000-1  2.090 0.00 2.096 x2Lz

7  1.87  0.00 0  1.870 0 0 0 0x2F

8  1.80  0.00 -1  1.800 0 0 0 0SpSq1

9  3.08  0.00 0  3.080 0 0 0 0x2Lo+2T

10  2.00 -0.60 -2  1.40-2 -3 -2 0 -2CCoSp1

 22.74  22.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.25

 3.50

 3.75  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.25

 3.25  3.00  3.25  2.75  2.75

 3.25  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.56

 3.06

 3.44

Choreography  3.75  3.00  2.75  3.75  3.25  3.00 1.60  3.25

Interpretation  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.40

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 20.68 47.71Madeleine SJÖQUIST  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  1.50

 11  27.03

2Lo

2Lz+2Lo  3.40 0.00 000 000 3.402

FSSp3  2.60 0.00 001000 2.603

2F+2T<  1.50-2-2-2-2-2-2-0.60 2.104 <

00000  0.800 0.00 0.805 1A

00110  3.630 0.13 3.506 CCoSp4

7  2.30  0.00 0  2.30-1 0 0 0 0SpSq2

8  2.53 -1.00 -3  1.53-3 -3 -3 -3 -2x2Lz+2T< !

9  1.87 -0.60 -2  1.27-2 -2 -2 -2 -1x2F

10  1.90  0.25 2  2.150 0 0 1 1LSp2

 22.50  20.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.50

 3.75

 3.50  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.25

 3.25  3.25  3.00  3.00  2.75

 3.50  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.38

 3.13

 3.50

Choreography  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.25 1.60  3.50

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.25 1.60  3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.03

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 21.82 47.63Melanie KAJANNE KÄLLSTRÖM  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  4.90 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  4.60

 12  25.81

2Lz+2Lo+2Lo !

2F+2Lo<  1.60-0.60 -1-2-2 -2-2-2 2.202 <

2Lo  1.50 0.00 001000 1.503

FCSp1  1.67-100-1-1-1-0.23 1.904

000-1-1  1.820-0.08 1.905 LSp2

10001  3.230 0.13 3.106 SpSq3

7  0.88  0.25 1  1.131 0 1 0 0x1A

8  2.09 -0.45 -1  1.64-2 -2 -1 -2 -1x2Lz e

9  1.87  0.13 1  2.000 0 1 0 0x2F

10  2.50  0.13 0  2.631 0 0 1 0CCoSp2

 22.84  21.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 2.75

 3.50

 3.50  2.75  3.50  3.50  3.50

 3.00  2.25  3.25  2.75  3.00

 3.50  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.50

 2.88

 3.50

Choreography  3.25  3.25  2.50  4.00  3.25  3.00 1.60  3.19

Interpretation  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.75  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.81

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 25.30 47.21Gabriella HOLMSTEN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.15 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0  2.85

 13  21.91

2F+2T

2A+1T  3.50-0.40 -10-1 0-10 3.902

3S  2.50-2.00 -2-2-2-3-2-2 4.503

FSSp3  2.30-1-1-10-1-1-0.30 2.604

00010  2.300 0.00 2.305 CSSp2

00000  3.100 0.00 3.106 SpSq3

7  2.09  0.00 0  2.090 0 0 0 0x2Lz

8  3.85  0.00 0  3.850 0 0 0 0x2A

9  2.00 -0.08 0  1.92-1 -1 0 1 0CCoSp1

10  0.99 -0.10 -1  0.89-1 -2 0 -1 -1x1F+1T

 28.33  25.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.50

 3.00

 2.50  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.00

 2.25  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50

 2.50  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 2.94

 2.50

 2.88

Choreography  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.75 1.60  2.81

Interpretation  2.75  2.00  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.50 1.60  2.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.91

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 21.39 46.09Linn FELDT  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.40 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1  3.10

 14  24.70

2A

2A+SEQ  1.20-1.60 -2-2-2 -2-2-2 2.802

2F+2T  3.00 0.00 000000 3.003

2Lz+2T+2T  4.12-1-1-2-2-10-0.38 4.504 !

000-10  2.300 0.00 2.305 CSSp2

-----  0.00- 0.00 0.006 2A* *

7  2.30 -0.38 -2  1.92-1 -2 -1 -1 -1SpSq2

8  2.00 -0.38 -1  1.62-1 -2 -2 -1 -1FSSp1

9  2.09 -0.23 -1  1.86-1 -2 -1 0 0x2Lz

10  2.50 -0.23 0  2.27-1 -2 -1 0 -1CCoSp2

 24.99  21.39

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.00

 3.25

 3.00  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50

 2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.00

 3.25  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.31

 2.81

 3.06

Choreography  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.25

Interpretation  3.00  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.00 1.60  3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.70

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 21.80 44.90Lina SKÖLDBERG  1.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50 -0.08 0 0 -2 0 0 -1  4.42

 15  24.10

2Lz+2T+2T

3S  2.00-2.50 -3-2-2 -3-3-2 4.502

CCoSp4  3.50 0.00 000-100 3.503

CSSp3  2.45-100-1-10-0.15 2.604

-1-1-1-1-1  2.01-1-0.30 2.315 x2F+1T

-2-10-1-1  0.45-1-0.10 0.556 x1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - - -FSSp

8  0.88  0.00 0  0.880 0 0 0 0x1A

9  2.09 -0.15 0  1.94-1 -2 -1 0 0x1Lz+2T

10  3.40  0.75 1  4.151 1 0 1 0SpSq4

 24.33  21.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.00

 3.25  3.00  3.25  3.25  2.75

 3.25  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.50

 3.50  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.19

 2.81

 3.06

Choreography  3.00  3.50  2.75  3.50  3.00  2.50 1.60  3.06

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.75 1.60  2.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.10

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 22.19 44.50Hanna GREHN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  2.80

 16  22.31

2Lo+2T

2F  1.70 0.00 001 000 1.702

FCSp1  2.28 0.38 001111 1.903

SpSq3  3.60110111 0.50 3.104

00000  2.310 0.00 2.315 x1A+2T

-1-1-1-1-1  1.57-1-0.30 1.876 x2F

7  1.65  0.00 0  1.650 0 0 0 0x2Lo

8  2.86  0.00 0  2.860 0 0 0 0x2T+2T

9  2.00 -0.08 0  1.92-1 -2 0 0 0CCoSp1

10  1.50  0.00 1  1.50-1 0 0 0 0LSp1

 21.69  22.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 2.50

 3.25

 3.25  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.75

 2.50  2.00  3.00  2.25  2.25

 3.00  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.06

 2.38

 3.06

Choreography  3.00  2.75  2.00  3.50  2.75  2.50 1.60  2.75

Interpretation  2.75  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.50 1.60  2.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.31

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 20.14 43.74Rebecka HAMMAR  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0  3.20

 17  23.60

2Lz+2T

2S+2T  2.73 0.13 001 010 2.602

2F  1.17-0.53 -1-2-1-2-2-2 1.703 e

CCoSp2  2.50-100100 0.00 2.504

-1-1-1-1-1  1.50-2-0.30 1.805 SpSq1

00000  1.65-1 0.00 1.656 x2Lo

7  2.30 -0.38 -1  1.92-1 -2 -1 -1 -2FSSp2

8  2.99  0.00 0  2.990 0 0 0 0x2Lz+2Lo+SEQ

9  0.88  0.00 0  0.881 0 0 0 0x1A

10  1.90 -0.30 -1  1.60-1 -1 0 -1 -1CSSp1

 21.52  20.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.00

 3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.00

 2.50  3.00  3.25  2.50  2.50

 3.00  3.25  3.50  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.25

 2.75

 3.00

Choreography  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.75  2.75  2.50 1.60  3.00

Interpretation  2.75  2.25  2.75  3.50  2.75  2.75 1.60  2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.60

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 19.56 42.29Lisa FORSGREN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.30 -1 1 -1 1 1 1  2.20

 18  22.73

CSSp1

2Lz+2T  2.97-0.23 0-1-1 -1-10 3.202

2F  1.83 0.13 000101 1.703

SpSq1  1.57-1-10-10-1-0.23 1.804

00000  1.500 0.00 1.505 2Lo

0000-1  2.600 0.00 2.606 FSSp3

7  1.70 -0.90 -3  0.80-3 -3 -3 -2 -2CoSp1

8  3.96 -0.53 -2  3.43-2 -3 -2 -1 -1x2Lz+2T+1T

9  2.31 -0.53 -2  1.78-2 -2 -1 -1 -2x2F+1T

10  0.88  0.00 0  0.880 0 0 0 0x1A

 21.55  19.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.75

 2.75

 2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.75

 2.50  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.25

 2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  2.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 2.88

 2.63

 2.88

Choreography  3.25  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.00  2.50 1.60  3.06

Interpretation  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75 1.60  2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.73

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 17.94 42.14Isabell ANDREASSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30  0.13 0 1 1 0 0 0  2.43

 19  24.20

SpSq2

1A  1.18 0.38 111 001 0.802

2Lo+2T  2.80 0.00 -100000 2.803

2T  1.430-11100 0.13 1.304

000-1-1  2.010-0.08 2.095 x2Lo+1T

00-1-1-1  1.77-1-0.23 2.006 CCoSp1

7  1.65  0.00 0  1.650 0 0 0 0x2Lo

8  2.00 -0.60 -2  1.40-2 -2 -2 -1 -2FSSp1

9  1.85  0.00 0  1.850 0 0 -1 0x1A+2T+SEQ

10  1.50 -0.08 0  1.42-1 0 0 -1 0LSp1

 18.29  17.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.75

 3.25

 3.25  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.50

 3.00  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.50

 3.00  3.50  3.50  3.00  2.75

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.06

 2.75

 3.19

Choreography  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.50  2.75  2.75 1.60  3.06

Interpretation  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.50  2.75  2.75 1.60  3.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.20

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 18.51 42.01Susanna  BARTOLETTI  2.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.50 2 1 1 1 1 1  1.30

 20  25.50

1A

2F+2T<  1.50-0.60 -2-2-1 -2-2-2 2.102 <

2Lz  0.90-1.00 -3-2-3-3-3-3 1.903

FSSp3  2.52-20000-1-0.08 2.604

00011  2.43-1 0.13 2.305 SpSq2

-2-2-2-2-2  1.82-3-0.60 2.426 x2F+2Lo< <

7  1.60  0.25 0  1.851 1 0 1 0SSp2

8  3.30 -0.70 -3  2.60-3 -2 -2 -2 -2x2F+2T

9  2.09 -1.00 -3  1.09-3 -3 -3 -2 -3x2Lz

10  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

 21.61  18.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 2.75

 3.25  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00

 3.00  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.75

 3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  2.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 3.25

 3.00

 3.19

Choreography  3.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.50  2.75 1.60  3.44

Interpretation  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.25  2.50 1.60  3.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.50

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

USM FLICKOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 19.31 41.22Linn MELANDER  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  1.70

 21  21.91

CCSp1

2F+2T+2Lo<  2.80-0.70 -3-2-2 -3-2-2 3.502 <

1A  0.80 0.00 000000 0.803

2S+2Lo<  1.20-2-2-20-2-2-0.60 1.804 <

00-100  1.900 0.00 1.905 FCSp1

0-10-1-1  3.07-1-0.23 3.306 x2F+2T

7  2.30  0.25 -1  2.552 1 0 1 0SpSq2

8  1.87  0.00 0  1.870 -1 0 0 0x2F

9  1.65 -0.15 -1  1.50-2 -1 0 0 0x2Lo

10  2.00 -0.08 0  1.92-1 0 -1 0 0CCoSp1

 21.12  19.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 2.50

 3.00  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.50

 2.75  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.50

 2.75  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 1.60

 1.60

 1.60

 2.88

 2.56

 2.75

Choreography  3.00  2.50  2.75  3.25  2.75  2.75 1.60  2.81

Interpretation  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.75 1.60  2.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.91

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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